YouGov

YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results

Sample Size: 2098 Adults in GB / 1014 Adults in France / 2077
Adults in Germany / 1019 Adults in Denmark / 1007 Adults in
Sweden / 1072 Adults in Spain / 1013 Adults in Italy

Fieldwork: 9th - 24th October 2024

Country

GB France | Germany | Denmark | Sweden [ Spain Italy

Weighted Sample| 2098 | 1014 2077 1019 1007 | 1072 | 1013
Unweighted Sample| 2098 1014 2077 1019 1007 | 1072 1013

18-20 16-21 10-14 15-24 15-24 15-17 9-22
Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct
Who do you think will win the US presidential election in 2024 and
become the next president of the United States?

Donald Trump 28 25 18 23 34 28 32
Kamala Harris 46 47 61 58 46 52 43
Don’t know 22 3 19 2 3 2 2
Refused 3 25 2 17 18 18 23

And who do you want to win the US presidential election in 2024
and become the next president of the United States?

Donald Trump 16 15 14 7 13 17 24
Kamala Harris 61 62 71 81 73 65 46
Don’'tknow 19 3 13 2 2 3 4
Refused 3 19 2 10 13 16 25

Thinking about Joe Biden’s performance as President of the USA,
do you think he has been...

A great President 1 4 3 3 1 1 2

A good President 13 20 25 29 23 12 9

TOTAL GREAT / GOOD 14 24 28 32 24 13 11
An average President 39 41 47 46 43 46 40

A poor President 22 11 10 10 13 18 12

A terrible President 15 8 9 6 11 11 23

TOTAL POOR/TERRIBLE 37 19 19 16 24 29 35
Don'tknow 11 15 7 6 9 11 14

If each of the following becomes the next President of the USA, do
you think they would be...
Donald Trump

A great President 4 5 5 2 5 5 7
A good President 9 11 8 4 6 10 13
TOTAL GREAT/GOOD 13 16 13 6 11 15 20
An average President 9 13 9 12 10 14 19
A poor President 12 17 15 23 15 20 16
A terrible President 57 42 56 54 60 45 32
TOTAL POOR / TERRIBLE 69 59 71 7 75 65 48
Don't know 8 12 8 5 4 7 14
Kamala Harris
A great President 8 12 15 15 10 12 10
A good President 33 38 42 49 49 33 27
TOTAL GREAT/GOOD 41 50 57 64 59 45 37
An average President 25 19 19 21 19 30 28
A poor President 9 4 7 4 7 7 5
A terrible President 10 6 6 3 6 6 9
TOTAL POOR / TERRIBLE 19 10 13 7 13 13 14
Don't know 15 21 10 7 9 12 22
From what you’ve read and heard, do you think there would be
violence in the United States if Donald Trump is not elected
president in November?
There definitely would 15 19 20 22 17 12 7
There probably would 50 44 47 51 47 50 40
TOTAL WOULD 65 63 67 73 64 62 47
There probably would not 12 15 15 11 16 18 25
There definitely would not 2 4 3 2 3 5 7
TOTAL WOULD NOT 14 19 18 13 19 23 32
Don't know 21 18 15 14 17 16 22
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